
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2196 of 24 November 2017 establishing 
a network code on electricity emergency and restoration 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 312 of 28 November 2017) 

On page 76, Article 36(8): 

for:  ‘8. By 18 June 2019, each TSO shall submit to ENTSO for Electricity the data required to prepare and submit 
the report in accordance with paragraph 7.’, 

read:  ‘8. By 18 June 2020, each TSO shall submit to ENTSO for Electricity the data required to prepare and submit 
the report in accordance with paragraph 7.’.   

Corrigendum to Council Directive (EU) 2018/822 of 25 May 2018 amending Directive 2011/16/EU 
as regards mandatory automatic exchange of information in the field of taxation in relation to 

reportable cross-border arrangements 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 139 of 5 June 2018) 

On page 8, Article 1(2) (concerning new Article 8ab(12)): 

for:  ‘12. Each Member State shall take the necessary measures to require intermediaries and relevant taxpayers to 
file information on reportable cross-border arrangements the first step of which was implemented between the 
date of entry into force and the date of application of this Directive. Intermediaries and relevant taxpayers, as 
appropriate, shall file information on those reportable cross-border arrangements by 31 August 2020.’, 

read:  ‘12. Each Member State shall take the necessary measures to require intermediaries and relevant taxpayers to 
file information on reportable cross-border arrangements the first step of which was implemented between 
25 June 2018 and 30 June 2020. Intermediaries and relevant taxpayers, as appropriate, shall file information on 
those reportable cross-border arrangements by 31 August 2020.’.  

1.2.2019 L 31/108 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2196 of 24 November 2017 establishing a network code on electricity emergency and restoration (Official Journal of the European Union L 312 of 28 November 2017) 
	Corrigendum to Council Directive (EU) 2018/822 of 25 May 2018 amending Directive 2011/16/EU as regards mandatory automatic exchange of information in the field of taxation in relation to reportable cross-border arrangements (Official Journal of the European Union L 139 of 5 June 2018) 

